Resultatlista for den virtuella Gangtivlingen PASKMARSCHEN 15-18 APRIL 2022

Herrar Seniorer/Veteraner 3000m/3km

1.Memo Abbeholm
2.Birger Falt
3.Christer Svensson
4.Fredrik Svensson
5.Anders Wahlstrom
6.Tor Ivar Guttulsrgd
7.Piet Pretorius
8.Arild Fotland
9.UIf-Peter Sjoholm
10.Chris Callaghan
11.Hilton Donson
12.Peer Jensen
13.Anders Bjorkman
14 .Henrik Egede
15.Per Mansson
16.Jan Rolstad
17.Arthur Lillefosse
18.Mike Evans
19.Lars Rosenlind
20.Johan Svard
21.Ray Fuller
22.Thage Davidsson
23.Stephen Brindley
24.Arne Lundblad
25.Elroy Dick
26.Barry Bester
27.Jo Hofmeyr
28.Antun Samukic
29.Robin Poggenpoel

1971
1968
1969
1973
1966
1963
1950
1959
1965
1953
1963
1957
1956
1959
1956
1950
1944
1961
1942
1967
1958
1947
1958
1946
1968
1951
1951
1951
1963

Foérening

Malarhojdens IK
Malarhojdens IK

Vaxjo AlS

Vaxjo AlS

Sédra Olands Gang & Motion
Fredrikstad IF

Bellville AC

Sgfteland TIL

Vaxjo AlS

Love Running

Spartan Harriers Cape Town
Phgnix/VI-39

IK Jarl Rattvik
Phgnix/VI-39

Malmo Al

TIF Viking

Gular

K-Way VOB Running Club
IFK Helsingborg
Malarhojdens IK

K-Way VOB Running Club
GK Blixten

K-Way VOB Running Club
Vaxjo AlS

K-Way VOB Running Club
K-Way VOB Running Club
K-Way VOB Running Club
Malarhojdens IK

Land

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
NOR
RSA
NOR
SWE
RSA
RSA
DEN
SWE
DEN
SWE
NOR
NOR
RSA
SWE
SWE
RSA
SWE
RSA
SWE
RSA
RSA
RSA
SWE
RSA

Distans

3000m
3000m
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3000m
3km
3km
3km
3000m
3km
3km
3km
3000m
3000m
3km
3km
3km
3km
3000m
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km

Plats

Karrtorp IP
Stockholm Stadion
Hovshaga Vaxjo
landsvag Alvesta

Vilhelmina sodra Lappland

Engelsviken Fredrikstad
Cape Town

Leikvang stadion
Telestad Vaxjo

Slagelse

Dalhalla

Valbyparken Kgbenhavn
Simlangsdalen banvallen
Fana Stadion
Strandebarm idrettspark
Tokai Cape Town

Hjorthagen Mariefred
Bergvliet Cape Town
Ostra IP Vaxjo
Bergvliet Cape Town
Fyllerydsvagen Vaxjo
Bergvliet Cape Town
Constantia Cape Town
Constantia Cape Town
Segeltorp Stockholm
Bergvliet Cape Town

Datum

16.4
18.4
16.4
154
17.4
18.4
16.4
154
18.4
l6.4
18.4
17.4
17.4
154
15.4
l6.4
15.4
18.4
17.4
154
18.4
154
15.4
18.4
18.4
18.4
18.4
18.4
18.4

Tid

14.09,4
14.33,0
14.43
15.26
16.54
17.52
17.54
18.10,4
18.40
19.49
20.15
20.26,0
20.42
20.45
20.50
21.08,0
21.59,5
22.10
22.42
23.57
24.00
24.12,0
25.47
27.13
27.26
27.41
28.58
28.59
34.39



30.Gunnar Johansson
Kamil Plucnki
Brentonio Loops
Bradley Van Wyk
Wessel Redelinghuys
Jason Patel

Khris Joseph

Carl Rosslind

Patrick Dreyer

Damer Seniorer/Veteraner 3000m/3km

1930
2001
2001
1984
1947
1977
1987
1996
1949

1.Monica Svensson
2.Diana Forsgren Ottosson
3.Celeste Sheepers
4.Deborah Horn-Botha
5.Katarina Ekelund
6.Elin Johansson
7.Diane Delport
8.Ann-Marie Larsson
9.Tamar Koekemoer
10.Trish Gilmour
11.Lena Kroon

12.Liz Inskip
13.Ing-Marie Matsson
13.Mercia Hendricks
15.Lorien Pask
16.Kerttuli Boucht
17.Jody Collins
18.Ellinor Tusse Hogrell
19.Zofia Decker
20.Jane Fuller
21.Yvonne Levinovitz

1978
1965
1960
1965
1962
1989
1956
1952
1986
1962
1966
1955
1966
1959
1967
1964
1954
1968
2000
1958
1953

Vaxjo AlS

University of the Western Cap.

Run Walk for Life

Spartan Harriers

Forening

Vaxjo AlS

Foreningen for barn o ungdo.
SANDF ACEP

K-Way VOB Running Club
Vaxjo AlS

Malarhojdens IK

K-Way VOB Running Club
Malarhojdens IK

K-Way VOB Running Club
K-Way VOB Running Club
Malarhojdens IK

K-Way VOB Running Club
Venjans AIK

K-Way VOB Running Club
K-Way VOB Running Club
Esbo IF

K-Way VOB Running Club
Malarhojdens IK

K-Way VOB Running Club
Malarhojdens IK

SWE
POL
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA

Land

SWE
SWE
RSA
RSA
SWE
SWE
RSA
SWE
RSA
RSA
SWE
RSA
SWE
RSA
RSA
FIN

RSA
SWE
POL
RSA
SWE

3km
3000m

Distans

3km
3000m
3km
3km
3000m
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3000m
3km
3km
3000m
3km
3km

Fyllerydskogen Vaxjo
Karrtorp IP

Plats

Telestad Vaxjo
Goingevallen Hassleholm

Bergvliet Cape Town
Gutavallen

Bergvliet Cape Town
grusvag llsbo
Grassy Park Cape Town

Bergvliet Cape Town
Venjan

Bergvliet Cape Town
Grassy Park Cape Town
Esport Arena Esbo
Kirstenhof Cape Town
Hjorthagen Mariefred
KarrtorplP

Bergvliet Cape Town
Nykvarn

Pask
16.4

Datum

15.4
154
16.4
154
18.4
Pask
154
17.4
154
154
17.4
154
17.4
154
15.4
16.4
18.4
154
16.4
18.4
15.4

35.01
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Tid

14.25
18.21,8
18.29
19.29
19.31,0
19.59
21.05
21.21
21.35
21.43
21.46
21.59
22.01
22.01
22.05
22.35,1
23.10
23.57
23.59,1
24.00
24.36



22.Betsie Anderson
23.Britt Holmqvist
24.Paula Kauppinen-Roivain
25.Margaret Norton
26.Rene Dick

27.Maria Andersson
28.Jackie Joseph
29.Charlotte Kettlewell
30.Teri Smith
31.Marlene Hofmeyr
32.Carol Gahwiler
33.Karen du Preez
34.Thora Yon

35.Sylvia Bester
36.Christine Joseph
37.Sammy-Jo Patel
38.Feroza Safodien Galant
39.Sharon Poggenpoel
40.Charlotte Rosslind
40.Caroline Rosslind
Tiina Stenvall

Caitlin Dick

Micaela Dick

Sharmel Manus

Nikita Barkley

Bonita Bee

Amy Geidt

Juniorer 3000m/3km

Blake Barkley
Carrie-Lee Rosslind
Storme Yon

1952
1948
1975
1939
1964
1965
1949
1948
1965
1954
1943
1976
1969
1949
1957
1990
1985
1960
1990
1963
1967
2001
1999
1981
1990
1975
1997

2009
2006
2007

RWFL

IFK Vasteras

lisalmen Visa ry

Spartan Harriers Cape Town
K-Way VOB Running Club
Vaxjo AlS

Spartan Harriers Cape Town
K-Way VOB Running Club
K-Way VOB Running Club
K-Way VOB Running Club
K-Way VOB Running Club

K-Way VOB Running Club

K-Way VOB Running Club
Esbo IF

K-Way VOB Running Club
K-Way VOB Running Club

Forening

RSA
SWE
FIN

RSA
RSA
SWE
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
FIN

RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA

Land

RSA
RSA
RSA

3km
3km
3000m
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3000m

Distans

Emalahleni Mpumalanga

Bergvliet Cape Town
Hokasen utanfor Vasteras

Rondebosch Cape Town
Bergvliet Cape Town
Constantia Cape Town
Bergvliet Cape Town
Witbank

Bergvliet Cape Town
Constantia Cape Town
Westering Port Elizabeth
Bergvliet Cape Town
Bergvliet Cape Town
Bergvliet Cape Town
Bergvliet Cape Town
Bergvliet Cape Town
Esport Arena Esbo

Plats

18.4
Pask
18.4
18.4
18.4
18.4
18.4
16.4
15.4
18.4
18.4
18.4
18.4
18.4
18.4
18.4
18.4
18.4
Pask
Pask
16.4

Datum

24.51
25.12
26.58,1
27.38
27.54
27.59
28.18
28.26
28.29
28.58
29.00
32.42
33.02
33.38
34.34
34.39
35.43
35.43
42.04
42.04
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Tid
DNS

DNS
DNS



Ungdomar/Juniorer/nybdrjare 1000m/1km

1.0livia Sjoholm 2013 Vaxjo AlS SWE 1km Telestad Vaxjo 154 7.33
2.Natalia Sjoholm 2011 Vaxjo AlS SWE 1km Telestad Vaxjo 15.4 7.38
Isaiah Joseph 2017 RSA DNS
Thorin Patel 2019 RSA DNS
Mason Petterson 2017 RSA DNS
Logan Van Wyk 2013 RSA DNS
Isabelle Ornberg 2013 Vaxjo AlS SWE DNS
1.Ann-Christin Svensson 1949 Hultatorpet SWE 1km Telestad Vaxjo 15.4 13.59
2.Sigvard Svensson 1943 Hultatorpet SWE 1km Telastad Vaxjo 15.4 14.05
3.Inger Sjoholm 1944 Vaxjo AlS SWE 1km Bergundasjon Vaxjo 16.4 14.09

4.Jarvo Kivimae 1940 Vaxjo AlS SWE 1km Bergundasjon Vaxjo 16.4 14.31



